Minnesota Wetland Conservation Act **Notice of Decision**

Local Government Unit (LGU)		Address						
City of Saint Paul		375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101						
Saint Laui, Mit 33101								
	1. PROJECT INFORM	ATION						
Applicant Name Philip Gustafson	Project Name 589 Burlington Road Delineation		Date of Application 6-16-2011	Application Number 10927623				
Type of Decision:								
Replaceme	Replacement Plan Banking Plan							
Technical Evaluation Panel Findings and Recommendation (if any):								
Approve	Approve with condition	tions		☐ Deny				
Summary (or attach): Corps of Engineers and RWMWD concurred with revised delineation. Other TEP members were silent.								
2. LOC	AL GOVERNMENT U	NIT DECISI	ON					
2. LOC. Date of Decision: September 2, 20		NIT DECISI	ON					
Date of Decision: September 2, 20				☐ Denied				
Date of Decision: September 2, 20	Approved with conditions	(include below		☐ Denied				
Date of Decision: September 2, 20 Approved LGU-Findings and Conclusions (at	Approved with conditions tach additional sheets as ne	(include below	<i>'</i>)					
Date of Decision: September 2, 20	Approved with conditions tach additional sheets as necession was performed June	(include below cessary):	delineation repo	ort identified				
Date of Decision: September 2, 20 Approved LGU-Findings and Conclusions (at A wetland type and boundary delir the area in question as a wet meads boundary determination was received.)	Approved with conditions of tach additional sheets as necessarily as the conditional sheets as necessarily as the condition was performed June 20w (Circular 39, Type 2). A red June 20, 2011. The delivery	cessary): 1, 2011. The An application ineation was n	delineation reported for wetland type of done according	ort identified e and ng to the				
Date of Decision: September 2, 20 Approved LGU-Findings and Conclusions (at A wetland type and boundary delir the area in question as a wet meade	Approved with conditions of tach additional sheets as necessarily as the conditional sheets as necessarily as the condition was performed June 20w (Circular 39, Type 2). A red June 20, 2011. The delivery	cessary): 1, 2011. The An application ineation was n	delineation reported for wetland type of done according	ort identified e and ng to the				
Date of Decision: September 2, 20 Approved LGU-Findings and Conclusions (at A wetland type and boundary delir the area in question as a wet meads boundary determination was receiv Regional Supplement for the Midw 8, 2011. An on-site TEP meeting was held.	Approved with conditions of tach additional sheets as necessation was performed June 1990 (Circular 39, Type 2). And June 20, 2011. The delivest Region. A re-submittant August 1, 2011. TEP agence	(include below cessary): 1, 2011. The An application ineation was n I utilizing the p	delineation report of the delineation delineation report done according proper form was bluded the LGU	ort identified e and ng to the received July , BWSR,				
Date of Decision: September 2, 20 Approved LGU-Findings and Conclusions (at A wetland type and boundary delir the area in question as a wet meade boundary determination was received Regional Supplement for the Midw 8, 2011.	Approved with conditions of tach additional sheets as necessation was performed June 20 (Circular 39, Type 2). A red June 20, 2011. The delivest Region. A re-submittal August 1, 2011. TEP agenced that wetland indicators approved to the conditions of the conditions of the conditions are submitted.	(include below cessary): 1, 2011. The An application ineation was n I utilizing the p	delineation report of done according proper form was cluded the LGU and recommend	ort identified e and ng to the received July , BWSR, ed a				
Date of Decision: September 2, 20 Approved LGU-Findings and Conclusions (at A wetland type and boundary delir the area in question as a wet meads boundary determination was receiv Regional Supplement for the Midw 8, 2011. An on-site TEP meeting was held a COE, and RWMWD. TEP observed	Approved with conditions attach additional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as a sec	(include below cessary): 1, 2011. The An application ineation was n I utilizing the period of the present incompared weaks 2011 and reco	delineation reported for wetland type of done according proper form was cluded the LGU and recommend eived August 9,	ort identified e and ng to the s received July , BWSR, ed a 2011. The				
Date of Decision: September 2, 20 Approved LGU-Findings and Conclusions (at A wetland type and boundary delir the area in question as a wet meade boundary determination was receiv Regional Supplement for the Midw 8, 2011. An on-site TEP meeting was held COE, and RWMWD. TEP observer redelineation. A revised delineation delineation report indicated that or	Approved with conditions attach additional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as	(include below cessary): 1, 2011. The An application ineation was n I utilizing the p cies present incopeared weak 2011 and rece e met for the s	delineation reported for wetland type of done according proper form was cluded the LGU and recommend eived August 9, ite (hydric soil)	ort identified e and ng to the received July , BWSR, ed a 2011. The therefore the				
Date of Decision: September 2, 20 Approved LGU-Findings and Conclusions (at A wetland type and boundary delir the area in question as a wet meade boundary determination was receiv Regional Supplement for the Midv 8, 2011. An on-site TEP meeting was held COE, and RWMWD. TEP observe redelineation. A revised delineatio delineation report indicated that or area in question is non-wetland. Based on the site visit, TEP observe	Approved with conditions attach additional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as necessarily as a second of the conditional sheets as	(include below cessary): 1, 2011. The An application ineation was n I utilizing the p cies present incopeared weak 2011 and rece e met for the s	delineation reported for wetland type of done according proper form was cluded the LGU and recommend eived August 9, ite (hydric soil)	ort identified e and ng to the received July , BWSR, ed a 2011. The therefore the				

	ins using credits from the	T	tiana Bank:		
Bank Account #	Bank Service Area	County		Credits Approved for Withdrawal (sq. ft. or nearest .01 acre)	
	Approval Conditions ad Replacement Plan is			ditions specified by the LGU, the ving:	
assurance specif		st be subm	itted to the LO	at is not in-advance, a financial GU in accordance with MN Rule	
Deed Record the BWSR "Deed	ding: For project-spec claration of Restrictio	ific replace ns and Cov	ment, evidence venants" and "(must be provided to the LGU that Consent to Replacement Wetland" e replacement wetland is located.	
	hdrawn the credits f			d bank credits, confirmation that nk as specified in the approved	
-		ed until all	applicable cond	litions have been met!	
LGU Authorized Sig	gnature:				
Signing and mailing Subp. 5 provides not specified above. If a	of this completed form	made by th	e LGU under th	ts in accordance with 8420.0255, e Wetland Conservation Act as een provided to the landowner and	
Name			Title		
Wes Saunders-Pear	rce		Water Resource Coordinator		
Signature Wes Sauna	le Rec		Date 9/2/2011	Phone Number and E-mail 651-266-9112 wes.saunders- pearce@ci.stpaul.mn.us	
				peur ee @ eusepaummus	
Additional approval		l, state, and	federal agencie	FLAND CONSERVATION ACT. es may be required. Check with all	
for appeal (30 days)		cision is rev	ersed or revised	on is started before the time period under appeal, the applicant may be	
	id for three years from this notice of decision		f decision unles	s a longer period is advised by the	
petition for appeal,	ule 8420.0905, any ar	peal of thi		only be commenced by mailing a arr days of the date of the mailing of	
Check one:					
Appeal of an LO petition and \$490 fe	GU staff decision. Send		Appeal of Lopetition and \$50	GU governing body decision. Send	
Zoning Administra			Executive Di	_	
City of Saint Paul			Minnesota Bo	oard of Water and Soil Resources	
375 Jackson Street	, Ste 220		520 Lafayette Road North		

Page 2 of 3 .

Wetland Bank Coordinator 520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155

6. ATTACHMENTS

In addition to the site locator map, list any other attachments:

BWSR Forms 7-1-10 Page 3 of 3

